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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF RHODE ISLAND
CVS PHARMACY, INC., A 07 2 5 85

Plaintiff,

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

)

)

)

)

V. ) C.A. No.:

)

PRASCO, LLC, )
)

)

Defendant.

COMPLAINT

This is an action for breach of contract arising from the actions of Prasco, LLC (“Prasco”
or the “Defendant™) in violation of an agreement (“Agreement”) to sell directly or indirectly to
CVS Pharmacy, Inc. (“CVS” or the “Plaintiff”) fexofenadine hydrochloride tablets (“Product™)
at the lowest price offered to any other customer. In violation of this Agreement, the Defendant
charged another customer a substantially lower price on this Product, causing CVS over $15.6
million in damages.

PARTIES

1. Plaintiff CVS Pharmacy, Inc. (“CVS”) is a Delaware Corporation with its
principal place of business located at One CVS Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895.

2. Defendant Prasco, LLC (“Prasco”) is an Ohio Corporation in the generic
pharmaceutical industry with its principal place of business located at 7155 E. Kemper Road,
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249.

JURISDICTION

3. This Court has diversity jurisdiction pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1332.
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FACTS

4, On September 23, 2005, Mitch Cullen (“Cullen™), Vice President of National
Accounts for Prasco, sent Craig Heneghan (“Heneghan™), Vice President of Pharmacy
Merchandising for CVS, a draft of an agreement pursuant to which Prasco would sell to CVS the
Product, a generic form of a brand pharmaceutical sold under the name Allegra.

3. After reviewing Prasco’s first draft of the Agreement, Heneghan added certain
provisions essential to CVS’s willingness to purchase the Product form Prasco, as opposed to
another source of an equivalent generic product.

4, In a telephone call in which Heneghan informed Cullen of the changes he wished
to make to the Agreement, Cullen approved the additions.

5. On that day, September 23, 2005, CVS and Prasco entered the Agreement. See
CVS Direct Contract (redacted to remove confidential pricing information), attached hereto as
Exhibit A.

6. The Agreement required Prasco to sell the Product to CVS in dosages of 30, 60,
and 180 mg at set prices. 1d.

7. As part of the Agreement, Prasco agreed that CVS would receive a quarterly
rebate of 0.5% on invoices paid by CVS. Id.

8. Prasco further agreed that all purchases made under the Agreement would be
made in accordance with CVS’s business standards (“Business Standards,” a copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit B). Id. at ] 2.

9. The Agreement defined CVS’s Business Standards to include, without limitation,
CVS’s Return Goods Policy, CVS’s Generic Business Standards, CVS’s Billback Program, and

CVS’s Base Portfolio Generic Rebate Policy. Id. at 2.
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10.  Pursuant to the Agreement, Prasco agreed that in the event of any cost decrease,
CVS would be compensated for the difference between the then current (reduced) cost and the
cost at the time of invoice for each unit of the Product on hand (the difference between the
number of units obtained as a result of direct or indirect purchases and the number of units
dispensed) upon the effective date of a cost decrease (“Price Decrease Protection Clause™). Id. at
q3.

11.  The Agreement also included a “Most Favored Nation Clause” providing that
Prasco “warrants and represents that CVS will pay the lowest price by Prasco to any other
customer regardless of class of trade.” Id. at § 4.

12.  The Most Favored Nation Clause of the Agreement further required that “CVS
will pay Prasco the lowest price (net of all rebates, allowances, programs, etc.) when compared
to any other Prasco customer.” Id.

13.  The Most Favored Nation Clause of the Agreement further provided that the
prices included in a purchase order “shall be automatically revised (by Prasco to CVS) to equal
the lowest cost at which Prasco shall have sold or shall have offered to any other customer.” Id.

14.  On at least two occasions, Heneghan contacted Cullen at Prasco to confirm that
Prasco was honoring the Agreement by offering CV'S the lowest price offered for the Product.
On each occasion, Cullen represented that Prasco was honoring the terms of the Agreement.

15.  On May 4, 2006, the Parties executed a price revision agreement in which Prasco
agreed to decrease the cost of the Product sold to CVS. A copy of the May 4, 2006 Price
Revision Agreement (redacted to remove confidential pricing information) is attached hereto as

Exhibit C.

-3- BOS_587895_2/ESPINNEY
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16.  On June 5, 2006, after noticing an apparent error in CVS’s May 2006 shelf stock
differential calculation, Prasco sent a fax to CVS forwarding a copy of the parties” Agreement
and explaining its understanding of the method to be used to calculate the shelf stock differential
under Paragraph 3 of that Agreement. A copy of the fax from M. Pendley to C. Heneghan dated
June 5, 2006 (redacted to remove confidential pricing information) is attached hereto as
Exhibit D.

17.  On June 16, 2006, CVS and Prasco agreed to modify the shelf stock differential
calculation method from the procedure set forth in paragraph 3 of the parties Agreement to the
method set forth in CVS’s Business Standards. A copy of the letter from C. Heneghan to
M. Cullen dated June 16, 2006 (redacted to remove confidential pricing information) is attached
hereto as Exhibit E. Pursuant to CVS’s Business Standards, in the event of any cost decrease,
CVS is to be compensated for the difference between the then current (reduced) cost and the cost
at the time of invoice for each unit of the Product in stock (as a result of direct or indirect
purchases) at CVS’s distribution centers and for five weeks’ inventory at store level upon the
effective date of a cost decrease (“Business Standards’ Price Decrease Protection Clause™).
Business Standards, Ex. B, at 2.

18. On March 2, 2007, the parties executed another price revision agreement in which
Prasco agreed to decrease the cost of the Product sold to CVS. A copy of the March 2, 2007
Price Revision Agreement (redacted to remove confidential pricing information) is attached
hereto as Exhibit F.

19. On March 5, 2007, CVS informed Prasco of its shelf stock differential calculation
based on the March 2 price decrease in which store quantity was based on 5 weeks’ inventory in

accordance with the Business Standards’ Price Decrease Protection Clause. A copy of the letter
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from C. Heneghan to M. Cullen dated Mar. 5, 2007 (redacted to remove confidential pricing
information) is attached hereto as Exhibit G.

20. On March 22, 2007, CVS Corporation, CVS’s parent, announced that Caremark
Rx, Inc. (“Caremark™) merged with another wholly owned subsidiary of CVS Corporation (the
“Merger”).

21.  Asaresult of the Merger, CVS learned that, contrary to the Agreement, Prasco
had not, in fact, charged CV'S the lowest price offered to any other customer. Instead, CVS
learned that Caremark had been charged a lower price than CVS.

22.  The difference between the lower price charged to Caremark and the price
charged to CVS for the Product purchased by CVS during the period of the Agreement totals at
least $15.6 million.

23.  Confronted with CVS’s knowledge of its breach of the Most Favored Nation
Clause, in April 2007 Prasco reduced the price it charged CVS for the Product to match the price
that which had been charged to Caremark. A copy of the letter from Prasco’s E.T. Arington to
CVS’s Matthew Leonard dated Apr. 26, 2007 (redacted to remove confidential pricing
information) is attached hereto as Exhibit H.

24.  Ina letter from Heneghan to Cullen on May 3, 2007, and in accordance with
CVS’s Business Standards and Paragraphs 2 and 3 of the Agreement, CVS requested a shelf
stock differential of $3,002,327 in response to Prasco’s April 2007 price reduction. A copy of
the Letter from C. Heneghan to M. Cullen dated May 3, 2007 (redacted to remove confidential
pricing information) is attached hereto as Exhibit I. The Méy 3, 2007 letter indicated that if CVS
did not receive a check or credit memo in the amount of the calculated shelf stock differential, an

offset would be processed on June 4, 2007. Id.

-5- BOS_587895_2/ESPINNEY
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25.  Prasco refused to comply with the terms of the Agreement, as amended, by ‘
providing CVS with the shelf stock differential corresponding to its April 2007 price reduction as
requested.

26. As indicated in its May 3, 2007 letter, CVS deducted the $3,002,327 owed as a
shelf stock differential from subsequent Prasco invoices.

27.  Despite CVS’s demand, Prasco has refused to acknowledge that CVS is entitled
to the $15.6 million difference between the lowest price offered and the price CVS paid during
the period of the Agreement or that CV'S properly withheld the $3,002,327 shelf stock
differential from Prasco invoices to recoup a portion of that $15.6 million.

COUNT I

BREACH OF CONTRACT

28.  CVS repeats and incorporates herein by reference the allegations contained in
paragraphs 1 through 27 of this Complaint.

29.  CVS complied in all material respects with its obligations under the Agreement.

30.  Prasco breached the Agreement by failing to charge CVS the lowest price that it
charges to any other Prasco customer in accordance with the Most Favored Nation Clause and by
failing to reimburse CVS in accordance with the Price Decrease Protection Clause and/or the
Business Standards’ Price Decrease Protection Clause.

31.  Asadirect and proximate result of Prasco’s breach of the Agreement, CVS was
harmed, because it paid at least $15.6 million more than it should have paid under the Agreement
for Product that CV'S purchased directly and/or indirectly from Prasco.

32. Pursuant to the Agreement, CVS has recouped $3,002,327, but Prasco continues

to owe CVS over $12.6 million.

-6- BOS_587895_2/ESPINNEY
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33.  Despite CVS’s demand, Prasco has refused to honor its obligations under the

Agreement.
COUNT 11
DECLARATORY JUDGMENT:
CVS IS ENTITLED TO TAKE A CREDIT TO RECOUP ITS SHELF STOCK
DIFFERENTIAL
34.  CVS repeats and incorporates herein by reference the allegations contained in

paragraphs 1 through 33 of this Complaint.

35.  Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, when Prasco decreased its prices in April
of 2007, CVS became entitled to a shelf stock differential of $3,002,327.

36.  CVS has deducted the $3,002,327 owed by Prasco under the terms of the
Agreement, as amended, as a result of Prasco’s April 2007 price decrease from subsequent
Prasco invoices.

37.  Prasco has refused to agree that CVS was entitled to take these credits against its
invoices. As aresult, an actual éontroversy exists as to whether CVS is entitled to retain the
$3,002,327 shelf stock differential credit it has applied against Prasco’s invoices. See 28 U.S.C.
§ 2201.

38.  Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2201, CVS is entitled to a declaratory judgment declaring
that CVS rightfully took a credit against Prasco invoices in the amount of $3,002,327 to recover
the shelf stock differential owed by Prasco.

PRAYER FOR RELIEF

WHEREFORE, CVS respectfully requests that the Court, after hearing, enter judgment in

its favor and award it the following relief:

-7- BOS_587895_2/ESPINNEY
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1. Adjudicate and declare that the Defendant has breached the terms of the
Agreement.

2. Assess and award CVS damages resulting from the Defendant’s breach of
contract.

3. Issue a Declaratory Judgment declaring that CVS rightfully took a credit against
Prasco invoices in the amount of $3,002,327 to recover the shelf stock differential owed by
Prasco.

4. Award CVS pre-judgment interest and its costs incurred in this action;

5. Such other and further relief as this Court deems just and equitable under the
circumstances.

6. CVS hereby demands a jury trial on all issues so triable.

CVS PHARMACY, INC.

By its attorneys, ?
oline Turcotte (#7165)
Raymond M. Ripple (# 6489)
EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER &

DODGE LLP
2800 Financial Plaza
Providence, RI 02903
(401) 274-9200 (phone)
(401) 276-6611 (fax)
rripple@eapdlaw.com

Of counsel
Steven M. Cowley, Esq.
Elizabeth A. Spinney, Esq.
Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP
111 Huntington Ave.
Boston, MA 02199
(617) 239-0100 (phone)
(617) 227-4420 (fax)
scowley@eapdlaw.com
Dated: July 6, 2007 espinney@eapdlaw.com
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" OVS/pharmacy

CVS Generic Pharmaceuticals
Business Standards
Confidential

Overview

While dynamics continue to change throughout the industty, It is important that your organization
clearly understands CVS® expectations surrounding generic pharmaceuticals. CVS maintains
consistent standards regarding business relationships with our suppliers. Through the effective
communication of these criteria, it is CVS’ objective to enswre uniformity in our business
relationships across all generic suppliers. It is under the terms and conditions outlined in this
document that CVS places purchase orders and your organization sells product to CVS.

1. In Stock Position

¢ Ttis CVS® expectation that all suppliers will consistently dnd completely fill all purchase
orders in a timely manper.

+  When generic products are awarded by CVS, it is imperative that suppliers comprehénd the
eurrent and future demand requiremnents to fulfill 100% of CV 5" orders.

+ Resetve inventory must be maintained at the supplier’s facility fo adequately protect CVS
in the event of demand fluciuations, production jssues; or changes in'the availability of raw
materials.

*  Suppliers will notify CVS in advance of any anticipated supply interruptions.

*  Qut-of-stock situations are unacceptable. _ ‘

* In addition to ensuring appropriate quantities for CVS’ distribution centers, direct suppliers
must confirm that adeguate product is available at designated wholesalers to support
indirect (DSD) purchases. ' '

T Wholcsaler Billback Pregram

»  For all itemns purchased directly by CVS (and for certain other products designated by CVS
from time to time), wholesaler contracts are 1o be maintained;
~ Indirect retail (DSD) contract loaded with Cardinal
— PharmaCare contract loaded with McKesson and AmetisoniceBergen

« The above referenced products will be included in the quarter]y Billback process. -
Suppliers will load contracts for their entire product line, for all available package stzes,
Quarterly Generic Billback Reports, which comprehend the difference between CVS’
contract cost and direct cost, will be calculated by CVS based on purchases from the
wholesaler. _

« Billback reports will be communicated to suppliers on a quarterly basis. A

» Billback payments should be received by CVS within thisty (30} days from the daie that
appears on the Billback report.
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. Quarterly Direct Generic Rebate

»  Quarterly Generic Rebates for Direct Purchases will follow the methodology cutlined in
CVS" letier dated February 27, 2004; copies will be furnished upsn request.

= Direct Rebates will be caleulated on a calendar basis; all invoices dated within the
applicable calendar quarter will be eligible for that quarter’s rébate.

*  Direct Rebates should be received by CVS within forty-five (45) days of the end of the

respective quarter.

IV, Shelf Stock Adjustment

*  Upon the effective date of a cost decrease, CVS will calculate a Shelf Stock Adjustment.

s  Shelf Stock Adjustments comprehend the difference between the old apd new cost for
on-hand guantities in CVS” distribution centers plus five weeks® inventory at store level.

* It is CVS® expectation that suppliers will continually monitor market conditions related to
the pricing of generic pharmaceuticals. In the event that market dynafnics change for a
product, the supplier must promptly inform CVS and provide an immediate cost reduction.

V., Generic Advance Adjustment

» In the event of a cost increase, CVS will calculaie a 90-day Generic Advance Adgusunem
that quantifies the difference between the old and new cost, calculated at the current rate of

utilization.
s CVS will consider the new cost as the supplier’s best price. Alternative sources for this

product will be explored and if the product is awarded to. a new supplier, the incumbent
will be notified.

V1. Base Porifolio Gencric Rebate

+ Effective April 1, 2004, CVS will require a rebate of 0.5% on all Direct Purchases of
generic pharmaceuticals.
» Al Direct Purchases made by CVS during the applicable quarter will be subject to that

quarter’s Base Portfolio Generic Rebate.
*  Quarterly agsessment will be calculated by CVS at 0.5% pf invoices patd (prior to 2% cash

discount) during the applicable quarter.
*» The Base Portfolio Generic Rebate is in addition fo-all other rebates. paid to CVS.

+ CVS will process offsets for Base Portfolio Genenc Rebates. Suppliers will be notified in
advance of each transaction amount before an offset is processed,

VIl Returns/Reealls

» Al returns/recalls will be subject to the CVS8 Return Goods Policy and Product
Recall/Withdrawal Policy in effect from time to time.

It is CVS® expectation theat tfie contents of these standards will be treated as confi Tdential dnd proprieiary irgformation and
that recipient shalf not disclose dhy information roncained within this document 1o oy third pary.

@ 2004 C¥Sipharmacy.

CVS Business Standards2 0226041 doc, Confidential anid Proprietory. 2
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doal

PRASCO
Unlimit"
FAX COVER SHEET
| Tor Craig Heneghan | From: Matt Pendley
Company: CVS Company: Prasco
FAX: (401) 789-9473 FAX {513) 618-3351
Phane: {401) 765~1500 x3402 Phona: (513) 618-3365

Date; June 5, 2006
Pagés: —.3__ (Including Caver Pags}

This fax is in regards to your recent Fexofenadme Shelf Stock Adjustment (SSA) dated
. 5/11/06 (attached). <

After speaking with Mitch Cullen I was hoping that you could clarify poiat 3 of the
original Fexofenadine agreement (attached) between Prasco and CVS dated 9/23/05 and
the SSA in question. The SSA is claiming 5 weeks utilization at the pharmacy level, not

an actual number of units on-hand.
Please let me knaw if you have mny questions.

. Thank you,
Matt Pendley

CC: Mitch Cullen

PRASCQ LABORATORIES
TISSE, Kemper Road » Clncinniall, OH 45248
513.818.3365 + 1 513.618.3351 » 858.525.0688
emal: m.psmlayupmmm
WW.Drass0.com
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06/05/06 MON 18:20 PAX 5136183351 PRASCC @ooz

———— -

My 11,2006
Mr, Mitch Cullen
VP, Nattonal Accounts
Prasco Labs
105 Royal Club Drive
Cary, NC 27513
Dear Mitch:
¥n relation to your secént price reductions, Hsted below are the quantities we had on hand,
Description Sizg MSitore Warehemse Old New AmountDye
Fexofenadine 30mg  100: ‘ e A
Fexofenadino 60mg 100 . S e
Fexofenadine 180mg . 100 . o S SRR
_ : $5,043,181.97
* Store quantity is based on 5 weeks ufilization.
An offvet for $5,043,181.97 will be processed by CVS on June 12, 2006, REDACTED

¥f you have any questions, please feel froe to call me at (401) 770-5196.

Sinderely;
Cruig €. Heneghar

Creig P. Héneghan

Attachment
CPH/dm!

ONE GVS DRIVE « WOONSOCKET, RI 02885 + 401-765-1500
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June 16, 2006

Mr. Mitch Cullen . y@”
VP, National Accounts o Cie
Prasco Labs ‘f\
105 Royal Club Drive -
Cary, NC 27513

. Dear Mitch:

Please ﬁﬁd attached CVS’ »updated shelf stock related to the May 4, 2006 price decrease on
Fexofenadine. This recalculation is based off of the September 23, 2005 agreement and
replaces the previously calculated shelf stock contained within CVS’ letters dated

May 11, 2006 and June 8, 2006. (Please see attached).

As discussed, both CVS-and Prasco agree that.'for all Prasco products going forward, the
shelf'stock calculation will be based off of the CVS’ Business Standards (in effect from time

to time) unless otherwise agreed to in writing.
An offset for $4,571,167.00 will be processed by CVS on June 16, 2006.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (401) 770-5196. .

Sincerely,

Craij ®. Heneghan

Craig P. Heneghan
Director Pharmacy Merchandising

Attachment

CPH/dml. .

ONE CVS DRIVE « WOONSOCKET, Rl 02895 » 401-765-1500
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Mrch 5, 2007 | n

Mr Miteh Cullén ' - |
P, N enal Aétouhts: % ”ﬁ

abs

I ub Diive

‘Cary; NE 27513

Ini relation to your recent price reduetions, listed'below are the quantitiss-we:lad on hand,

100
R

An offet £ §727,837.00 will be processed by CVS ot g

el free for call me;a%t@ﬂlif THESTEE

Ifyou haveauyquestr@as, pi AN

Sifeerely,

“ratis P. Heneghian T
- Vice President Pharmacy Merehandisis;

Anpachinisnt

ONE GVS'DRIVE » WOONSOGKET, RI-0285 + 4071:2B5-1500:
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PRASCO

Urntimit

April 26, 2007

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Matt Leonard

St. Vice President, Pharmacy -
CVS .
‘One CVS Drive

Woonsocket, RT 02895

Dear Matt:

It was good to see you this week, even though our meeting did not provide the results that
I believe we both wanted. As a follow-up to our meeting, I am writing to ensure you
understand our position on the Fexofenadine pricing issue.

Since your original net price of ‘on the 180mg X 100°s, we have had two new
agreements that resulted in your current net price of . These new agreements were
implemented based on input from your buyer who said the market was “softening” and
the new prices were necessary in order to receive all of your business. As it turns out, we

reduced your prices by  resulting in a total savings of _ _ while you decided
to move approximately 20% of your business to another supplier contrary to our
understanding.

With the acquisition of Caremark, you are now seeking another price reduction based on
a different trade class, which would require Prasco to retroactively change its pricing
policy and its standard way of doing business. As I stated in our meeting, our pricing

- policy regarding trade class differentiation has been firmly established since the launch of
Prasco, and I have operated in a similar manner throughout my career. ['m sure you can
understand why it is impossible for us to allow any customer, regardless of size, to force
a change in our pricing policy. This is why we pever agreed to your “most favored

langunage” suggested by your buyer.

" .Our meeting in Phoenix was particularly disappointing, since I offered you the equivalent
of $11.2MM to pave the way for futurc business, and you said that it was not enough and

Prasco Laboratories
7155 & Kemper Road

Cincinnati, OH 452¢9

Phone: 513.618.3333

Fax 513.618.333% ' ' _ REDACTED
1.866.525.0688

. frrasco. com
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Mr. Matt Leonard
April 26, 2007
. Page -2-

" youwould move the product. Irespect your right to make your business decision, and we
will bill you for the April shipments at the prices listed below on a one time basis.

30 »
50me REDACTED

180 mg

In summary, the financial benefits to CVS based on our shipments of Fexofenadine to
date are outlined below:

A) estimated savings through lower pricing (180-day exclusivity period)
- additional savings through our two price reductions
— Total savings

B)  Plus $11.2MM offered for future business.

I do find it unusual and a bit confusing that we prowded so much value and yet you are
not only moving the product, but you are eliminating what could be accomphshed
together with Fexofenadine D (Fexofenadine Hydrochloride/Pseudoephedrine

Hydrochloride).

We are confident that we have met every commitment under the original pricing structure

negotiated by you and Chris, as well as the two subsequent price reductions as
documented by our invoices to CVS. As it turns out, we implemented these reductions
even though we did not receive 100% of your business, per our original understanding

We are finalizing our business relaﬁonslnp on Fexofenadine by offering a special buy-in
for the month of April in order to ensure a smooth transition to another supplier. If you
decide to accept the offer that I presented to you at the NACDS meeting, the buy-in will
continue for a full six months.

Please feel free to contact me directly at 513-618-3370 1f you wish to discuss this matter
further.

Cordially,

. as Arington
Chairman & CEQO

ETA:sIf
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May3,2007 | o M
s

Mr. Mitch Cullen

- VP, National Accounts
Prasco Labs
105 Royal Club Drive
Cary, NC 27513
Dear Mitch:

In relation to your recent price reduction, please see the attached shelf stock calculation

totaling $3,002,327. :
If CVS doss not receive a check or credit memo in the amount listed above, an offset will be
processed on June 4, 2007. : ) .

Ifyou have anj questions, please feel free to call me at (401) 770-5196.
Sincerely, o ' '

Craig P, Heneghan :
" Vice President Pharmacy Merchandising

Attachment .

- CPH/dmi

ONE CVS DRIVE + WOONSOUKET, R] 02895 » 401-765-1500
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\ Page 1. of

Erom: Heneghan, Craig P. .
Sent:  Thursday, Apiil 05, 2007 8:22 AM
To: ‘c.arington@prasco.com'

Cc: Mitch Cullen

Subject: Fexofenadine Discussion

T

s,

ét I would like to thank you for your wilingness fo a&dréss the identified pricing issue with Fexofenadine. | be} ieve the
nversation we had yesfertay was a good start at addressing this matter; | appreciate your openness and straightforwardness.

ditionally, | wanted to let you know that | have adjusted GVS' invoice price on Fexofenadine fo $ ‘ for a bottle of 100; to be
jned with our agreement. : ’

ok forward to con:tinuing our discussion today and | am hopeful that we will reach a full resolution to this matter.
anks again,

iig

REDACTED
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